Maine law.
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HATHORN MANUFACTURING CO.-ELECTRIC RAILROAD CO. 

An Act to confirm the organization of the Hathorn Fancy Forging Company ancl 
change its name to thut of the Huthornllianufacturing Company. 

Be it enacted by the S ell ate and H oltse of Representatives in 

Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Sect. 1. The doings of the Hathorn Manufacturing Com­
pany in its organization and the change of name from the name 

of the Hathorn Fancy Forging Company to Hathorn Manu­

facturing Company is authorized and confirmed. 
Sect. 2. Said Hathorn Manufactl11'ing Company is author­

ized to acquire and hold real estate in Brewer, in Penobscot 

county, to the value of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars, 
and to carryon its manufacturing business at said Brewer, or 

any other place in said county. 

Sect. 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Murch 2, 1897. 

Chapter 3Sii. 
An Act relating to the extension of the charter of the Atlantic Shore Line 

Electric Railroad Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and H oltse of Representatives in 

Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Sect. 1. Section one of the provisions of chapter SIX hun­

dred eight of the private and special laws of one thousand eight 

hundred and ninety-three, relating to the incorporation of the 
Atlantic Shore Line Electric Railroad Company, are hereby 

extended for and during the term of two years from March 

twenty-eight, one thousand eight hundred ninety-seven. 

Sect. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 3,1897. 


